

CNR WBUD01-000182-2022, J.O.CODE WB01014

MAC-23 of 2022

13/20.06.2024

Today is fixed for ex parte evidence and DCF.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner has filed two petitions for time, 1 for evidence and 2 for filing DCF. Both the prayers are allowed.

Ld Advocate for the OP Insurance Co. Ltd has filed hajira along with the appointment letter, issued by the insurance company in his name and prayed for vacating the ex parte order on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served. No objection is raised.

Heard both sides.

Considering all aspects, the prayer is allowed. Let the ex parte order against OP/Insurance Company dated 28.03.2024 be vacated.

To 12.09.2024 for evidence of PW and payment of deficit court fees.

Parties are directed to come ready.

The OP/Insurance Company is directed to file Vokatnama on the date fixed.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D