

WBUD010001822022



Present:ADJ, FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
MACC-23/2022

15/17.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and DCF.

Both petitioner and OP-Ins Com files haziras through their respective Ld Advocates.

OP-Ins Com files a petition u/s 170 of MV Act, 1998.

Copy served.

Seen. Considered and prayer by OP-Ins Com is allowed.

Petitioner also files haziras of one witness alongwith affidavit in chief of PW-1 namely Tajamul Haque with documents.

During examination of PW-1, some documents are exhibits as :

1.Certified copy of formal FIR of Itahar PS case no.818/21 dt. 25/12/21 (1 sheet) marked as ext-1.

2.Certified copy of written complaint dt.25/12/21 (1 sheet) marked as exbt. 2.

3.Certified copy of Charge-sheet (3 sheets) marked as exbt.3

4. Certified copy of Accident Information Report dated 19/02/22 (1 Sheet) marked as exbt.4

5. Certified copy of S/Ls dt. 15/01/21 & 21/01/22 (2 sheets) marked as exbt.5 & 5/1.

6. Certified true copy of the PM report in respect of the deceased namely Saiful Hoque being No. 817 dt.25/12/21 (2 sheets) marked as ext-6.

7.The photocopy of the insurance policy in respect of the offending vehicle being registration no. WB-15C /0099 (1 Sheet) marked as ext- 7.

8.The Original Aadhar card being no. 2558 6975 4594 in the name of Saiful Hoque, now deceased marked as ext-8.

9. The original Registration Certificate in the name of the deceased issued by WBBSE for the year 2019 marked as ext-9.

10. The photocopy of the Adhar Card of the witness marked as ext-10

At this stage, Ld Advocate on behalf of the petitioner made prayer for time for further evidence. Hd, considered and prayer for further evidence is allowed.

To 03.04.25 for further PWs and DCF.

D/C

