

WBUD010001822022



Present:ADJ, FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
MACC-23/2022

17/02.07.2025

Today is fixed forfor further PWs and DCF.

Both petitioner & o/p Insurance Co. files separate hajiras through theri Ld. Advocate.

Witness namely Rekha Dey (Mandal) is examined in chief as PW2 and cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld Advocate on behalf of petitioner made prayer for time for further evidence. Hd, considered and prayer for further evidence is allowed.

To 10.09.2025 for further evidence and DCF.

D/C